Constant of FLDORIDO	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details				
File #:	11-0694	4 Version:	1		
Туре:	Agenda	a Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/9/201	11	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/28/20)11	Final action:	6/28/2011	
Title:	Health Services Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement 346-S0711 with North Tahoe Fire Protection District to continue performing ambulance services, extending the term through August 31, 2011, and prorating annual compensation for the additional two months of the Agreement, estimated at \$29,000 for the extension period. FUNDING: County Service Area 3, Special Tax for West Shore Area, and fee for ambulance services.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Blue Sheet A-1 to North Tahoe Fire Protection District.pdf, 2. B - A1 to North Tahoe Fire Protection District.pdf, 3. C - North Tahoe Fire Protection District Agmt.pdf				
Date	Ver. A	ction By	Act	ion	Result
6/28/2011	1 B	loard of Supervisor	s Ap	proved	Pass